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Boston Municipal Court Department

Statistics for Show Cause Hearings and Civil Motor Vehicle Hearings

Office of the Clerk/Magistrate for Criminal Business

Statistics for Criminal Show Cause Hearings

Scheduled

Held

6,261

6,008

Office of the Clerk/Magistrate for Criminal Business

Statistics for Civil Motor Vehicle Hearings

Month

Number of
Hearings
Scheduled

Number of

Hearings He

Number of
Hearings
Id Appealed

July - 2001

512

404

45

August -2001

479

363

38

September -
2001

553

387

49

October -
2001

583

412

46

November -
2001

298

196

30

December -
2001

376

245

28

January -
2002

650

428

68

February -
2002

538

376

26

March - 2002

533

377

48

2002

April -

586

394

58
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May - 2002 623 446 51

June - 2002 516 374 44

Totals
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