

The Massachusetts Court System

Home > Courts > Trial Court Departments > Boston Municipal

Boston Municipal Court Department

Statistics for Show Cause Hearings and Civil Motor Vehicle Hearings

111

BL.C.

Office of the Clerk/Magistrate for Criminal Business Statistics for Criminal Show Cause Hearings			
Scheduled	Held		
6,261	6,008		

Office of the Clerk/Magistrate for Criminal Business Statistics for Civil Motor Vehicle Hearings					
Month	Number of Hearings Scheduled	Number of Hearings Held	Number of Hearings Appealed		
July - 2001	512	404	45		
August -2001	479	363	38		
September - 2001	553	387	49		
October - 2001	583	412	46		
November - 2001	298	196	30		
December - 2001	376	245	28		
January - 2002	650	428	68		
February - 2002	538	376	26		
March - 2002	533	377	48		
April - 2002	586	394	58		

May - 2002	623	446	51
June - 2002	516	374	44
Totals	6,247	4,402	531

About Us Courts Resources Site Index Contact Us Home

Administrative Office of the Trial Court <u>Web Site Disclaimer</u> Copyright© 2002, 2003 Administrative Office of the Trial Court

Comments, Questions or Suggestions? Email the Webmaster

Last Updated on January 21, 2003 2:48 PM